

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22784/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in WP No.7529/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DIRECTIONS)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application has been filed for  
condonation of delay of one day in depositing cost of  
Rs.500/-.

Application is considered, which is hereby  
allowed and delay stands condoned.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master