

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22784/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in WP No.7529/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.& ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling  
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 31/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

In view of the facts and circumstances of this  
case, nothing remained for consideration and the  
matter has become infructuous.

The special leave petition is thus dismissed.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER